

Porth Carolina Court of Appeals DANIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615 Web: http://www.nccourts.org NIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 831-3600

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

From Disciplinary Hearing Commission (15DHC7)

No. 15-610

THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BAR, Plaintiff,

٧.

JERRY R. TILLETT, Attorney,

Defendant.

ORDER

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 28th of July 2015 and designated 'Plaintiff's Motion to Dismiss Defendant's Appeal Pursuant to N.C.R. App. P. 3' is granted. Appeal dismissed. Defendant-appellant to pay costs.

And it is considered and adjudged further, that the Defendant-appellant, Jerry R. Tillett, do pay the costs of the appeal in this Court incurred, to wit, the sum of One Hundred Thirty One and 50/100 (\$131.50), and execution issue therefor.

By order of the Court this the 4th of December 2015.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 4th day of December 2015.

Daniel M. Horne Jr.

Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

BM: A.J.

Copy to:

Mr. Norman W. Shearin, Attorney at Law, For Tillett, Jerry R.

Mr. David P. Ferrell, Attorney at Law Mr. Kevin A. Rust, Attorney at Law

Mr. G. Patrick Murphy, Attorney at Law, For The NC State Bar

Ms. Jennifer A. Porter, Deputy Counsel

Hon. Dottie Miani, Clerk of Disciplinary Hearing Commission